

- Payments can be made by card facilities in the office or via EFT/ATM deposit. Please limit cash payment!
- Banking details for payment of fees:

Absa Bank

o Babbelbekkies Nursery School / R Greeff

o Account nr.: 220-152-693

Branch code: 630-242

o Use your child's name and surname as reference.

FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2025

T		
Registration fee (new enrolments)	R	1 000,00
Re-enrolment fee (existing students)	R	500,00
Fees charged for 12x months (Jan-Dec)		
- Monthly school fees per child (babies - Grade R)	R	2 100,00
R400 discount applies for 2x or more siblings:		
- Monthly fee for 2x siblings	R	3 800,00
Single day (any age group)	R	300,00
Should a parent pay the school fees for the year upfront before end of February 2025, parents get discounted with 1 (one) month's fee; therefore only pay for 11x months		
Toy fund fee (annual payment - baby & toddler section)	R	750,00
Toy fund fee (annual payment - baby & toddler section)	K	750,00
Stationary fee (annual payment - 3yrs to Grade R)	R	750,00
Grade R book	R	200,00

Initial: / Page 3 Of 16